
USAID Strategic Objective Grant Agreement:
No. 663-014.1/663-014.2, 663-008, 663-0016, 663-0017 (SO 14.1/14.2)

AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE

TO THE

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE GRANT AGREEMENT

BETWEEN THE

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

AND THE

FEDERAL DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF ETHIOPIA

FOR

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE NO. 14.1/14.2:

HUMAN CAPACITY AND SOCIAL RESILIENCY INCREASED

HEALTH, AIDS, POPULATION AND NUTRITION PROGRAM

Date: August 8, 2006

cannonml
06-239



AMENDMENT NUMBER THREE

to the

STRATEGIC OBJECTIVE GRANT AGREEMENT No. 663-014.1 & 14.2

between the

United States of America, acting through the
United States Agency for International Development ("USAID")

and the

Federal . Democratic Republic of Ethiopia, acting through the
Ministry of Finance and Economic Development

(hereinafter referred to as the "Grantee")

WHEREAS, this third amendment (the "Third Amendment") to USAID Strategic
Objective Grant Agreement for SO 14.1/14.2, Human Capacity and Social Resiliency Increased,
Health, AIDS, Population and Nutrition Program, dated September 10, 2004 (as amended, the
"Agreement"), is hereby entered into between USAID and the Grantee (the "Parties") in order to
1) add Thirty Two Million Sixty Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Eight United States Dollars
($32,060,468) in incremental Grant funding, 2) increase the total estimated amount of the
Agreement from $59,283,000 to $74,683,534 and 3) amend the Financial Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

1. The first paragraph of Article 3, Section 3.1(a), is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following:

"(a) The Grant. To help achieve the Objective set forth in this Agreement,
USAID, pursuant to the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as amended, hereby
grants to the Grantee under the terms of the Agreement an amount not to exceed
Sixty Four Million Five Hundred Three Thousand Ninety Three United States
Dollars ($64,503,093) (the "Grant")."

2



H.E. Mekonnen	 yazew
State Minister,	 FED

Glenn riders
Mission Direc
USMD/Ethiop

2. The second paragraph of Article 3, Section 3.1(b), is deleted in its entirety and replaced with

the following:

V1- LLLLLVL az-Y

Attachment: 663-014.1 & 14.2 Financial Plan as amended through Amendment Number Three.

3



SOAG 663-014.1114.2
SOAG Amendment 3
Attachment 1

FINANCIAL PLAN

AS AMENDED THROUGH SOAG AMENDEMENT NUMBER THREE

SO 14.1/14.2, HUMAN CAPACITY AND SOCIAL RESILIENCY INCREASED HEALTH, AIDS, POPULATION AND NUTRITION PROGRAM

U.S. Dollars-----.

NT

ELEMENT DESCRIPTION PRIOR OBLIGATION THIS OBLIGATION
OBUGATION TO

DATE
LIFE OF THE STRATEGIC
OBJECTIVE AGREEMENT

IR 14.1.1: Increased Community Support for High Impact Health Interventions 7,687,500 5,902,000 13,589,500 16,102,000

IR 14.1.2 Improved availability of key health services arid products 7,882,500 6,388,734 14,271,234 13,971,234

IR 14.1.3 Quality of Key Health Services Improved 7,495,317 1,830,000 9,325,317 16,140,000

IR 14.1.4 Health Sector Resources and. Systems Improved: 2,218,000 5,241,000 7,459,000 7,459,000

IR 14.2 Reduced HIV/AIDS Prevalence and Increased Mitigation of the Impact
of HIV/AIDS 1,166,$00 7,971,000 9,137,300 9,137,300

GFDRE management, monitoring, evaluation, and audit 300,000 1,000,000 1,300,000 1,500,000

USAID management, monitoring, evaluation, and audit 5,693,008 3,727,734 9,420,742 10,374,000

Total 32,442,625 32,060,468 64,503,093 74,683,534

upon concurrence of the Parties USAID may enter into contracts, grants and/or cooperative agreements directly with private contractors, non-governmental
ions and public international organizations, using funds provided under this Agreement. However, USAID shall not require Grantee concurrence on the uses of funds
under "USAID management, monitoring, evaluation and audit".

may unilaterally, with written notice to the Grantee, adjust the line items of the Financial Plan by a maximum of 15% per line item. However, the total obligated as shown
ancial Plan may not be exceeded.

es may be made to the Financial Plan by the authorized representatives of the Parties without formal amendment to the Agreement, through the means of ILs, if such
do not cause USAID's total estimated contribution to exceed the amount specified in Section 3.1(b) of the Agreement.


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

